

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/43			<p><u>SPLA No.143 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>SPLA No.144 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>CRLA No.362 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>CRLA No.363 of 2025</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the appellant. Heard.</p> <p>The Court has simply requisitioned the LCR, but paper-book has been prepared without any direction of the Court. Registry is directed that, in future, paper-book may not be prepared unless there is specific direction.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant seeks copy of the paper-book. Let it be so provided to him, as per Rules. List for hearing on 07.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.) 30.07.2025</p> <p>Sanjay</p>